## 2022052566 00075

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$300.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED

11/28/2022 11:04:30 AM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: OLIVIA DOYLE, ASST

BK: RE 3729 PG: 4185 - 4186

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$300.00				
Parcel Identifier No. <u>6847-49-4334.000</u> By:	Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantee, 4815 Davis Rd, Wins	ton Salem, NC 27105			
This instrument was prepared by: Law Off	ice of Bryce Mayberry, 1403	Eastchester Drive, Suite 101,	High Point, NC 27265	- Whodish
Brief description for the Index: LOT 4,				
THIS DEED made this 28th day of	January	, 20 <u>22,</u> by	y and between	
GRANTOR Carlos Daza Liborio and spouse, Victoria Medel Colon		GRANTEE Audon Ruiz Gaspar and spouse, Eusebia Lujano De Ruiz Property Address: 4815 Davis Rd Winston Salem, NC 27105		
Enter in appropriate block for each Granto corporation or partnership.  The designation Grantor and Grantee as use plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as re	ed herein shall include said			
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a value these presents does grant, bargain, sell and situated in the City of Winston Salue North Carolina and more particularly described.	convey unto the Grantee i em ribed as follows:	n fee simple, all that certain Township	n lot, parcel of land or o , Forsyth	condominium unit County,
Being known and designated as Lot 4, as shown the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, Nor Being commonly referred to as 4815 Davis R	th Carolina, reference to which	ch map is hereby made for a n	nore particular description	1.
The property hereinabove described was a All or a portion of the property herein con				
A map showing the above described prope	erty is recorded in Plat Boo	ok page	132	
	Page 1	of 2		

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002, 2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association – 1981

This standard form has been approved by: North Carolina Bar Association – NC Bar Form No. 3

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

All easements, restrictions and rights of way that appear of record and to 2022 ad valorem taxes which shall be paid by the grantee herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly exec	uted the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.
	Carlos Dan Liberia (SEAL)
(Entity Name)	Print/Type Name: <u>Carlos Daza Liborio</u>
Ву:	Victoria Hedel Colon (SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	
By: Print/Type Name & Title: NOTARY F	
Print/Type Name & Title: Guilford Co	unty, NC   (SEAL) Print/Type Name:
Carlos Daza Liborio and Victoria Medel Colon	ty or City of Guilford and State aforesaid, certify that  personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
January, 20_22.	therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this 28th day o
My Commission Expires: May 18, 2026 (Affix Seal)	A. Bianca Čol Notary Public Notary's Printed or Typed Name
State of County or City	ty or City of and State aforesaid, certify that
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the Coun	ty or City of and State aforesaid, certify that personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
	therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this day o
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
State of County or City	ty or City of and State aforesaid, certify that
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the Coun	ty or City of and State aforesaid, certify that personally came before me this day and acknowledged that
_he is the of	, a North Carolina or
inapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as	liability company/general partnership/limited partnership (strike through the the act of such entity,he signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its rial stamp or seal, this day of, 20
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 @ 1976, Revised @ 1977, 2002, 2013

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981